
1 IMZ-8.101-21002 Sidecar body Specify color when ordering.  1
2 IMZ-8.101-21065-02 Seatback assy 1
3 IMZ-8.101-21052-01  Seat cushion assy 1
4 IMZ-8.103-21078 Tonneau cover 1
5 IMZ-8.101-21042-02 Rubber member assy 2
6 7221050-01 Back-up wheel holder 1
7 IMZ-8.103-21346 Protective washer 1
8 IMZ-8.1037-21347 Protective washer 1
9 IMZ-8.1037-21341 Back-up wheel nut 1
10 7221510 Sidecar rug 1
11 6221103 Pad, side car body suspension 2
12 IMZ-8.101-21104  Pad clamp, side car body 

suspension
2

13 IMZ-8.101-21116 Pressure flange 2
14 IMZ-8.101-21087  Rubber member assy 2
15 6221562 Pump holder 2
16 201476-P27C Bolt M8x1x20 4
17 250511-P27C Nut  M8x1 4
18 252155-P2 Washer 8L 4
19 220103-P27C Screw � 6� 12 , pump holder 2
20 250508-P27C Nut  M6 3
21 252154-P2  Washer 6L 2
22 KB MTC 21018 Front Bumper Black 1
22 KB MTC 21018-70 Front Bumper Chrome 1
22 IMZ-8.103-21091 "Canadian" Front Bumper Chrome - Heavy Duty; thicker diameter 1
23 MC05022 Limiter Strap for Trunk Not Pictured - Straps to hold trunk open 1
24 IMZ8.101-21045 RH Trunk Hinge Not Pictured - Thru 2006; specify color 1
24 IMZ8.101-21045-2007 RH Trunk Hinge Not Pictured - From 2007; specify color 1
25 IMZ.8.101-21046 LH Turnk hinge Not Pictured - Thru 2006; specify color 1
25 IMZ.8.101-21046-2007 LH Turnk hinge Not Pictured - From 2007; specify color 1

Figure 36. - Sidecar Body; Standard

Figure 36. - Sidecar Body; Standard

Item Part # Description Notes Q-ty 

Page 1 of 6



Figure 37. - Sidecar Body; LX

Page 2 of 6



1 IMZ-8.1037-21001-10 Sidecar body with interior 1
2 IMZ-8.1036-21065 Seat back assy 1
3 IMZ-8.1036-21052 Seat cushion assy 1
4 IMZ-8.1036-21090 Side panel - RH 1
5 IMZ-8.1036-21089 Side panel - LH 1
6 IMZ-8.1036-21078 Tonneau cover 1
7 7221510 Sidecar  rug 1
8 IMZ-8.1036-21092 Sidecar floor 1
10 6221103 Pad, side car body suspension 2
11 IMZ-8.101-21104 Pad clamp, side car body 

suspension
2

12 IMZ-8.101-21042-02 Rubber member assy 2
13 IMZ-8.101-21116 Pressure flange 2
14 IMZ-8.101-21087 Rubber member 2
15 IMZ-8.1036-21050 Back-up wheel holder assy 1
16 IMZ-8.103-21346 Protective washer 1
17 IMZ-8.1037-21347 Protective washer 1
18 IMZ-8.1037-21341 Back-up wheel holder nut 1
19 6221562 Pump holder 2
20 IMZ-8.1036-21551 Stud, tonneau cover and side panel 

fastening
4

21 201476-P27C Bolt M8x1x20 4
22 250511-P27C Nut M8x1 4
23 252155-P2 Washer 8L 4
24 220103-P27C Screw M6x12, fastening of air 

pump holder
2

25 250508-P27C Nut  M6 3
26 252154-P2 Washer 6L 2
27 MC05022 Limiter Strap for Trunk Not Pictured - Straps to hold trunk open 1

28 IMZ8.101-21045 RH Trunk Hinge Not Pictured - Specify Color when ordering.  Thru 
2006

1

28 IMZ8.101-21045-2007 RH Trunk Hinge Not Pictured - Specify Color when ordering.  From 
2007

1

29 IMZ.8.101-21046 LH Turnk hinge Not Pictured - Specify Color when ordering.  Thru 
2006

1

29 IMZ.8.101-21046-2007 LH Turnk hinge Not Pictured - Specify Color when ordering.  From 
2007

1

Figure 37. - Sidecar Body; LX

Item Part # Description Notes Q-ty 

Notes

Figure 37. - Sidecar Body; LX

Q-ty Item Part # Description 

Page 3 of 6



1 IMZ-8.1031P-21002  Side car body Specify Color when ordering 1
2 IMZ-8.1031P-18061 Spot light 1
3 IMZ-8.1031P-19010 Jar can Specify Color when ordering 1
4 IMZ-8.103-19011 Jar can holder Specify Color when ordering 1
5 IMZ-8.1031P-21094 Front stand Specify Color when ordering 1
6 IMZ-8.1031� -21034 Canister set with bracket Specify Color when ordering 1
7 IMZ-8.1031P-18074 Spot light wire harness 1
8 8.1031P-21078-00.03 Tonneau cover 1
9 8.1031P-19080-set Shovel incl. mounting set shovel and hardware to mount 1
9 IMZ-8.1031P-19080 Shovel Specify Color when ordering 1
10 IMZ-8.1031P-19082 Shovel cover Specify Color when ordering 1
11 IMZ-8.1031P-19081 Shovel strap Specify Color when ordering 1
12 IMZ-8.1031P-19254 Clamp Specify Color when ordering 1
13 6221562 Pump holder 2
15 IMZ-8.1031P-19157-

00.03
Flange 1

16 IMZ-8.1031P-19158-
00.03

Stand flange 1

17 IMZ-8.1031P-21015 Spot light holder 1
18 IMZ-8.1031P-21151 Flange 1
19 62-01419-01 Spring 1
20 IMZ-8.1031P-21096 Washer 1
21 MC05022 Limiter Strap for Trunk Not Pictured - Straps to hold trunk open 1
22 IMZ8.101-21045 RH Trunk Hinge Not Pictured - Specify Color when ordering.  Thru 

2006
1

22 IMZ8.101-21045-2007 RH Trunk Hinge Not Pictured - Specify Color when ordering.  From 
2007

1

23 IMZ.8.101-21046 LH Turnk hinge Not Pictured - Specify Color when ordering.  Thru 
2006

1

23 IMZ.8.101-21046-2007 LH Turnk hinge Not Pictured - Specify Color when ordering.  From 
2007

1

Q-ty Item Part # Description Notes

Figure 38. - Sidecar Body; Gear-Up

Figure 38. - Sidecar Body; Gear-Up

Page 4 of 6



1 IMZ-8.101-16032 Sidecarwind screen assy 1

2 IMZ-8.101-16050 Wind screen 1

3 62-16038 Distance bar assy 1

4 62-16210 RH stand 1

5 IMZ-8.103-16035 Wind screen apron assy 1

6 72-16202 Cross strap 1

7 66-16203 Outer strap 1

8 61-16219 Wind screen mountings 2

9 IMZ-8.1037-16010 LH rear view mirror 1

10 IMZ-8.1037-16013 RH rear view miror 1

11 62-16209 LH stand 1

SIDECAR STANDARD ACCESSORIES

SIDECAR STANDARD ACCESSORIES

Item Part # Description Notes Q-ty 

Page 5 of 6



1 IMZ-8.103-16065 Rack carrier assy Painted - Specify color when ordering 1

1 IMZ-8.103-16065 Rack carrier assy Chrome 1

2 IMZ-8.1037-16090 RH side panel 1

3 IMZ-8.1037-16089 LH side panel 1

4 IMZ-8.123-09518 LH passenger handle 1

5 IMZ-8.123-09517 RH passenger handle 1

6 IMZ-8.103-16121 Hand protection For handlebar with Russian components 2

7 IMZ-8.103-16069 Luggage rack Bracket Standard Bracket (Specify color) 2

7 IMZ-8.103-16069-2007Luggage rack Bracket for 2007 and 
future models

To mount luggage rack to 2007 and future bikes 
(Specify color when ordering)

2

Q-ty Item Part # Description Notes

SIDECAR STANDARD ACCESSORIES

SIDECAR STANDARD ACCESSORIES

Page 6 of 6


